Proclamation "Panola County Cleanup Day"

Whereas, the County of Panola, in conjunction with the City of Carthage, Texas, the Panola County Chamber of Commerce, and numerous community partners and organizations are organizing the 'Clean Up Panola County Day' event to ensure the natural beauty of our community and a clean environment as a source of great pride for this community; and

Whereas, The Commissioners' Court of Panola County has determined it is important to promote environmental cleanliness within the community; and

Whereas, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County recognizes its citizens desire to have a litter-free County, which everyone can be proud to call home; and

Whereas, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County recognizes the community's desire to set aside a designated date and time so that property owners and residents may clean their property and community of litter: and

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Commissioners' Court of Panola County that **Saturday March 4, 2022** shall be officially designated as Panola County's

"Panola County Cleanup Day"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and caused the Seal of the
County of Panola to be affixed this	the 14th day of <u>February 2023</u> .
	Rodger McLane, County Judge
Billy algande (Daniel
Billy Alexander	David Cole
Commissioner, Precinct 1	Commissioner, Precinct 2
1- m. 1/2	Dale Fation
Craig M. Lawless MISSIONE	Dale LaGrone
Commissioner, Precinct 3	Cómmissioner, Precinct 4
ATRIDECID	005

Bobbie Davis, County Clerk